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CRAFTED TO LAST  

BUILT TO WIN

Our darts are designed, 
crafted and sampled in 
house by hand, refined 
by cutting edge CAD 
software, then tested by 
uncompromising players for 
accuracy.

Each dart runs a gauntlet 
to bear the Shot Darts 
name. From machining, 
coating to machine pointing, 
laser etching, inspection 
and packing – every 90% 
tungsten barrel is precision 
crafted and match weighted 
to within +/- .05gm. 

We stand behind every 
tungsten dart with a lifetime 
barrel guarantee. Shot 
Darts. Crafted to last, built 
to win. 



no man is my master

Honourable
FOCUSED
BRAVE

heart

SPIRIT
MIND

FORTUNE FAVOURS THE BRAVE

WEIGHT

22 GM
24 GM
23 GM
25 GM

BALANCE

CENTRE
CENTRE
FRONT
FRONT

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

6.5
6.8
7.1
7.3

50
50
50
50

YUST-222
YUST-224
YUST-123
YUST-125

Ronin is a range of darts for the skilful player. A Ronin’s strength begins with courage. 
With the Ronin Yu dart comes the bravery to play well, play hard, and play with honour. 
Ronin Yu is finely crafted in 95% tungsten, coated with sleek black titanium and endures 
9 stages in manufacturing to prepare for greatness.  Standout graphics in regal colours 
echo an ancient Japanese warrior dynasty, that of a warrior with no master.



no man is my master

Honourable
FOCUSED
BRAVE

heart

SPIRIT
MINDA WARRIOR BENDS SO THEY 

DO NOT BREAK

WEIGHT

22 GM
23 GM
24 GM
25 GM

BALANCE

CENTRE
CENTRE
CENTRE
CENTRE

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

6.4
6.5
6.7
6.8

50
50
50
50

REST-122
REST-123
REST-124
REST-125

Ronin lived by a code of discipline known as the Bushido, which outlines eight virtues.  
The code of Ronin Rei is one of respect among all darts players. Competition is balanced 
with respect given and gained. One knows their opponent through their actions.  Ronin 
Rei is a swift and stealthy 90% Tungsten premium barrel available in a flag-bearing red 
colour to command respect. 



SWIFT AND DEADLY

WEIGHT

21 GM
23 GM
25 GM
22 GM
24 GM
26 GM

BALANCE

FRONT 
FRONT  
FRONT  
CENTRE  
CENTRE
CENTRE 
 

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

7.6
7.6
7.6
7.4
7.4
7.4

48
49
50
50
51
52

TWST-121
TWST-123
TWST-125
TWST-222
TWST-224
TWST-226

Prepare for battle with the Tribal Weapon.  Inspired by the ancient arts of Pacific 
and Asian combat, this dart is anything but old fashioned.  The finest Tungsten goes 
through hell - our intensive 7-stage process - to achieve its precision finish.  It’s 
armoured with an ultra-durable, 1 micron copper titanium nitride coating, 
re-machined for strength and beauty.  If you’re looking for a 
competitive edge, the Tribal Weapon is your 
weapon of choice.

WEIGHT

22 GM
24 GM
26 GM

BALANCE

CENTRE
CENTRE
CENTRE
 

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

7.4
7.5
7.5

48
50
52

TWST-322
TWST-324
TWST-326

TRIBAL WEAPON SERIES 03 - NEW

TRIBAL WEAPON SERIES 01 & 02



ARM YOUR ARMWARRIORWARRIOR

WEIGHT

21 GM
23 GM
25 GM
22 GM
24 GM
26 GM

BALANCE

FRONT 
FRONT  
FRONT  
CENTRE  
CENTRE
CENTRE 

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

7.0
7.3
7.6
7.0
7.0
7.0

48
49
50
48
49
50

WST-121
WST-123
WST-125
WST-222
WST-224
WST-226

Capturing the indigenous spirit of Pacific Warriors, the Warrior features a flowing 
tattoo design of the New Zealand fern, for abundance and good health (and great 
playing). With its bone white shaft and cinder grip™ (superfine grip technology) on 
the points and barrel, the Warrior represents a taiaha – a Maori spear used for close 
combat.  Choose the Warrior, and unleash the warrior 
within this weekend.

WEIGHT

22 GM
24 GM
26 GM

BALANCE

CENTRE
CENTRE
CENTRE
 

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

6.8
7.2
7.3

48
48
50

WST-322
WST-324
WST-326

WARRIOR SERIES 03 - NEW

WARRIOR SERIES 01 & 02



SHARPEN YOUR SENSES

WEIGHT

23 GM
25 GM
27 GM

BALANCE

FRONT 
FRONT  
FRONT  

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

7.7
7.7
7.8

50
52
52

BPFST-123
BPFST-125
BPFST-127

Inspired by New Zealand’s native raptors, Birds of Prey bring the same deadly 
accuracy, stealth and speed to the game as our great winged hunters. Featuring 
Hi-tech particle coating technology for rich, highly reflective colours and unbeatable 
wearability, the Falcon is adorned with the deep, glossy blue-black of wings in flight – 
to take down your prey at high speeds. 

-Falcon



RISE ABOVE THE REST

WEIGHT

22 GM
24 GM
26 GM

BALANCE

CENTRE
CENTRE
CENTRE
 

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

6.8
7.4
7.5

50
50
50

BPHST-222
BPHST-224
BPHST-226

Fix your eagle eyes on victory. The Harrier is a deep, natural brown for stealth and 
the element of surprise.  Barrels and flights in this range take their cue from the 
evolved aerodynamics of swift, silent wings. The Birds of Prey range offers precision 
performance and good looks, as you poise to move in for the kill.

-Harrier



A FLASH OF BRILLIANCEGemGemPacificPacific

WEIGHT

21 GM
23 GM
25 GM
22 GM
24 GM
26 GM

BALANCE

FRONT
FRONT
FRONT
CENTRE
CENTRE
CENTRE
 

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

7.3
7.3
7.3
7.0
7.0
7.3

46
47
49
46
48.5
48.5

PGST-121
PGST-123
PGST-125
PGST-222
PGST-224
PGST-226

Going for a flash of brilliance in your game? Go for the Pacific Gem. With a flight that 
takes its design cues from traditional Pacific tapa cloth, this dart is both ally and 
accessory. The inlaid turquoise coating is like treasure from tropical seas, this dart 
should be worn with pride, like a diamond.



CARVE YOUR FLIGHT PATH

WEIGHT

23 GM
25 GM
27 GM
22 GM
24 GM
26 GM

BALANCE

FRONT
FRONT
FRONT
CENTRE
CENTRE
CENTRE
 

DIAMETER LENGTH CODE

7.5
7.7
7.6
6.8
7.0
7.2

49
50.5
52
50
50
50

TOST-123
TOST-125
TOST-127
TOST-222
TOST-224
TOST-226

You don’t need luck when you’re carrying a Totem. Like tribal tattoos, the flights in 
this range call on the power and imagery of people, animals and legends. For solid 
forward thrust and pinpoint accuracy, with a seamless look and feel – the dart barrel 
and paired shaft are both crafted with Shot Darts pyramid grip™ technology. If you’re 
looking to take your game to a higher level, Totem is the dart to get the job done.



Our darts are finished 
with distinctive Flights 
which are hand 
crafted by our in-
house design team.  

Standout graphics 
echo each individual 
dart theme perfectly.  
Available for sale 
separately, these 
small standard, 100 
Micron flights provide 
maximum lift and 
stability of the dart 
when it is in flight. 

STEADY HAND, TRUE FLIGHT
genuine shotdarts premium q
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y 
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Puma Dart Products Ltd 
PO Box 44, Katikati 3166,  
New Zealand 
Tel: +64 7 549 0253 
Email: info@shotdarts.com 
shotdarts.com

Proudly manufacturing in New 
Zealand since 1970, our global 
reputation is built by a production 
and design team with 150+ years 
of combined experience and 
total commitment to quality. 
This heritage is matched by the 
agility to set new standards with 
advanced tooling technology and 
innovative design. 

PROUDLY MADE
PLAYED WITH PRIDE


