

## CRAFTED TO LAST BUILT TO WIN



Our darts are designed, crafted and sampled in house by hand, refined by cutting edge CAD software, then tested by uncompromising players for accuracy.

Each dart runs a gauntlet to bear the Shot Darts name. From machining, coating to machine pointing, laser etching, inspection and packing – every 90% tungsten barrel is precision crafted and match weighted to within +/- .05qm.

We stand behind every tungsten dart with a lifetime barrel guarantee. Shot Darts. Crafted to last, built to win.



#### FORTUNE FAVOURS THE BRAVE

Ronin is a range of darts for the skilful player. A Ronin's strength begins with courage. With the Ronin Yu dart comes the bravery to play well, play hard, and play with honour. Ronin Yu is finely crafted in 95% tungsten, coated with sleek black titanium and endures 9 stages in manufacturing to prepare for greatness. Standout graphics in regal colours echo an ancient Japanese warrior dynasty, that of a warrior with no master.



WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE
22 GM	CENTRE	6.5	50	YUST-222
24 GM	CENTRE	6.8	50	YUST-224
23 GM	FRONT	7.1	50	YUST-123
25 GM	FRONT	7.3	50	YUST-125







#### A WARRIUR BENDS SU THEY DU NOT BREAK

Ronin lived by a code of discipline known as the Bushido, which outlines eight virtues. The code of Ronin Rei is one of respect among all darts players. Competition is balanced with respect given and gained. One knows their opponent through their actions. Ronin Rei is a swift and stealthy 90% Tungsten premium barrel available in a flag-bearing red colour to command respect.



WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE
22 GM	CENTRE	6.4	50	REST-122
23 GM	CENTRE	6.5	50	REST-123
24 GM	CENTRE	6.7	50	REST-124
25 GM	CENTRE	6.8	50	REST-125





## SWIFT AND DEADLY

Prepare for battle with the Tribal Weapon. Inspired by the ancient arts of Pacific and Asian combat, this dart is anything but old fashioned. The finest Tungsten goes through hell - our intensive 7-stage process - to achieve its precision finish. It's re-machined for strength and beauty. If you're looking for a competitive edge, the Tribal Weapon is your

weapon of choice.





#### TRIBAL WEAPON SERIES 01 & 02

WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE	
21 GM	FRONT	7.6	48	TWST-121	
23 GM	FRONT	7.6	49	TWST-123	
25 GM	FRONT	7.6	50	TWST-125	
22 GM	CENTRE	7.4	50	TWST-222	
24 GM	CENTRE	7.4	51	TWST-224	
07.014	OFNITOE	7 /	FO	TIMOT 00/	

#### TOIDAL WEADON CEDIEC OO NEW

TINIDAL WEA	AF OIN SEIVIES	02 - 14544		
WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE
22 GM 24 GM 26 GM	CENTRE CENTRE CENTRE	7.4 7.5 7.5	48 50 52	TWST-322 TWST-324 TWST-326





## ARM YOUR ARM

Capturing the indigenous spirit of Pacific Warriors, the Warrior features a flowing tattoo design of the New Zealand fern, for abundance and good health (and great playing). With its bone white shaft and cinder grip  $^{\text{IM}}$  (superfine grip technology) on the points and barrel, the Warrior represents a taiaha – a Maori spear used for close combat. Choose the Warrior, and unleash the warrior





#### WARRIOR SERIES 01 & 02

WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE
21 GM	FRONT	7.0	48	WST-121
23 GM	FRONT	7.3	49	WST-123
25 GM	FRONT	7.6	50	WST-125
22 GM	CENTRE	7.0	48	WST-222
24 GM	CENTRE	7.0	49	WST-224
26 GM	CENTRE	7.0	50	WST-226

#### WARRIOR SERIES 03 - NEW

WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE
22 GM	CENTRE	6.8	48	WST-322
24 GM	CENTRE	7.2	48	WST-324
26 GM	CENTRE	7.3	50	WST-326





### SHARPEN YOUR SENSES

Inspired by New Zealand's native raptors, Birds of Prey bring the same deadly accuracy, stealth and speed to the game as our great winged hunters. Featuring Hi-tech particle coating technology for rich, highly reflective colours and unbeatable wearability, the Falcon is adorned with the deep, glossy blue-black of wings in flight – to take down your prey at high speeds.



WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE
23 GM	FRONT	7.7	50	BPFST-123
25 GM	FRONT	7.7	52	BPFST-125
27 GM	FRONT	7.8	52	BPFST-127





## RISE ABOVE THE REST

Fix your eagle eyes on victory. The Harrier is a deep, natural brown for stealth and the element of surprise. Barrels and flights in this range take their cue from the evolved aerodynamics of swift, silent wings. The Birds of Prey range offers precision performance and good looks, as you poise to move in for the kill.



WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE
22 GM	CENTRE	6.8	50	BPHST-222
24 GM	CENTRE	7.4	50	BPHST-224
26 GM	CENTRE	7.5	50	BPHST-226



# Pacific GEM

#### A FLASH OF BRILLIANCE

Going for a flash of brilliance in your game? Go for the Pacific Gem. With a flight that takes its design cues from traditional Pacific tapa cloth, this dart is both ally and accessory. The inlaid turquoise coating is like treasure from tropical seas, this dart should be worn with pride, like a diamond.



WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE
21 GM	FRONT	7.3	46	PGST-121
23 GM	FRONT	7.3	47	PGST-123
25 GM	FRONT	7.3	49	PGST-125
22 GM	CENTRE	7.0	46	PGST-222
24 GM	CENTRE	7.0	48.5	PGST-224
26 GM	CENTRE	7.3	48.5	PGST-226





#### CARVE YOUR FLIGHT PATH

You don't need luck when you're carrying a Totem. Like tribal tattoos, the flights in this range call on the power and imagery of people, animals and legends. For solid forward thrust and pinpoint accuracy, with a seamless look and feel – the dart barrel and paired shaft are both crafted with Shot Darts pyramid grip™ technology. If you're looking to take your game to a higher level, Totem is the dart to get the job done.



WEIGHT	BALANCE	DIAMETER	LENGTH	CODE
23 GM	FRONT	7.5	49	T0ST-123
25 GM	FRONT	7.7	50.5	TOST-125
27 GM	FRONT	7.6	52	T0ST-127
22 GM	CENTRE	6.8	50	TOST-222
24 GM	CENTRE	7.0	50	T0ST-224
26 GM	CENTRE	7.2	50	T0ST-226



# STEADY HAND, TRUE FLIGHT

Our darts are finished with distinctive Flights which are hand crafted by our inhouse design team.

Standout graphics echo each individual dart theme perfectly. Available for sale separately, these small standard, 100 Micron flights provide maximum lift and stability of the dart when it is in flight.



## ROUDLY MADE LAYED WITH PRIDE

Proudly manufacturing in New Zealand since 1970, our global reputation is built by a production and design team with 150+ years of combined experience and total commitment to quality. This heritage is matched by the agility to set new standards with advanced tooling technology and innovative design.



#### **Puma Dart Products Ltd**

PO Box 44, Katikati 3166, New Zealand Tel: +64 7 549 0253 Email: info@shotdarts.com shotdarts com







